
Fwd: NYTimes.com: As Oil Companies Stay Lean, Workers Move to Renewable Energy

Francis Dinsmore <clem.dinsmore@gmail.com>
Tue 2/28/2023 3:00 PM

To: Krall, Kyle (DNREC) <Kyle.Krall@delaware.gov>;Noyes, Thomas G. (DNREC)
<Thomas.Noyes@delaware.gov>
Cc: Dustyn Thompson <dustyn.thompson@sierraclub.org>;John Irwin <john.h.irwin@gmail.com>;Beth Chajes
<beth.chajes@gmail.com>;Claire Simmers <simmersca@gmail.com>;Willie Scott
<wscott1144@gmail.com>;Shweta Arya <shweta.arya@gmail.com>;John Sykes
<johndsykes@gmail.com>;Peggy Schultz <schultz_peggy@yahoo.com>;Charlie Garlow
<charliegarlow350@gmail.com>;Dick Johnson <johnson@sellectiveselling.com>;Roger Reinicker
<adk46r2302@aol.com>;Sarah Buttner <sarah.l.buttner@gmail.com>;Jennifer Adkins
<jenadkins1333@gmail.com>;Mark Nardone <mark.nardone@delawarenaturesociety.org>;Mary Peck
(sussexpride@comcast.net) <sussexpride@comcast.net>

Kyle:
I hereby request that this article be included in DNREC's administrative record on the pending
adoption of the ACC 2 regulation.  It helps inform State decision-makers that labor markets are
changing materially, as the transition from our fossil fuel-based economy makes the transition to one
reliant upon renewable energy, new means of energy storage and energy efficiency,
Thank you for your courtesy.
Regards,
Clem Diinsmore
2311 MacDonough Road
Wilmington, DE 19805
202-281-6870 [cell]

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Francis Dinsmore <clem.dinsmore@gmail.com>
Date: Tue, Feb 28, 2023 at 2:52 PM
Subject: NYTimes.com: As Oil Companies Stay Lean, Workers Move to Renewable Energy
To: Francis Dinsmore <clem.dinsmore@gmail.com>

From The New York Times:

As Oil Companies Stay Lean, Workers Move to Renewable Energy

Solar, wind, geothermal, battery and other alternative-energy businesses are adding workers from
fossil fuel companies, where employment has fallen.

https://www.nytimes.com/2023/02/27/business/energy-environment/oil-gas-renewable-energy-
jobs.html?smid=em-share
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